

State Vs Baldev Singh CHI 13-2016

Present:- Shri Amrit Mittal A.P.P for the State.
Shri Satnam Singh Advocate for accused Baldev Singh.

Today an application seeking exemption on behalf of accused Baldev Singh has been filed which is considered and allowed for the reasons mentioned therein for today only.

No defence evidence is present today. At repeated request, counsel for the accused, case is adjourned to 25.09.2017 for entire defence evidence (if any) otherwise for argument.

Accused is also directed to compliance of section 437A of Cr.P.C be also made on the date fixed.

Dt. 29.08.2017
Satnam Kaur, stenographer-G-III.

Sd/-
(Pankaj Verma)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Nihal Singh Wala,
UID No.PB0314

Next date 25.09.2017

Purpose_____