

CHI 13 of 2020 State vs Kulwant Singh etc.

CNR No. PBFZE0000279 of 2020

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar APP for the state.

Accused on bail with counsel SH. AK Gilhotra Adv.

No PW is present. Summons issued to Pws received back unserved. Remaining unexamined Pws be again summoned for 15.12.2021.

Date of Order 22.10.2021

(Arjun Singh Sandhu), PCS

Naveen Dhawan

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,

Stenographer-III

Abohar uID no. PB0532